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FRANKLIN—MAINE UNIVERSALIST CONVENTION,

Chaptler JF24.

An Act to ratify and make valid the oaths of the Secleetmen and Assessovsiof
Franklin, Maine, for the years eighteen hundred and eighty-five, eighteen hun-
dred and eighty-six, eigliteen hundred and eighty-seven and eighteen hundred
and eighty-nine.

Senate and House of Representatives
as follows :

Be it enacted by the
i Legislaturs assomlled,

Secr. 1.
assessors of Franklin, Hancock county, Maine, for the respec-

Whereas, it appears that the selectmen and

tive years in the year of our Lord eighteen hundred and
eighty-five, in the year of our Lord eighteen hundred and
eighty-six and in the year of our Lord eighteen hundred
and eighty-seven were duly and properly sworn and that the
town records theveof are defective and that the selectmen
and assessors of the same town for the year of our Lord
eighteen hundved and eighty-nine were sworn by the moder-
ator at the year of oar Lord eighteen hundred and eighty-
nine annual town meeting ; now, therefore, be it enacted that
the several oaths actually taken in the prewmises are sufficient
in law and that they have the same force and effect as if duly
taken, filed and recorded as the law required.

SECT. 2.
equity heretofore instituted.

This act shall not affegt any action at law or

Approved March 17, 1803,

Chapter $265.
An Act granting additional powers to the Maine Universalist Convention.

Be 1t enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives
. Legislature assembled, as follows :

The Maine Universalist Convention is hereby authorized
and empowered to receive and hold real and personal prop-
erty in simple and special trusts, and to execute all trusts
devoted to the diffusion and promotion of the christian doc-
trine of Universalism. No bond shall be required for the
faithful discharge of such duties except upon the order of the

court.
Approved March 17, 1893.



